Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Significantly reduces component
placements
Ordering Information
1.27mm Pitch
Part Number
1.00mm Pitch
 Part Number
Style Ball Grid
Array Size
R1 Ω Tolerance
R1
C1  Cap
Tolerance
Dielectric DF
RC3002B6 RC3002B7
K 3 x 9 50 ±1% 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5% max
RC3005B6  L 4 x 9 50 ±1% 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5% max
RC3007B6  J 3 x 9 50 ±1% 100pf ±10% NPO 2.5% max
RC3008B6  J 3 x 9 50 ±1% 33pf ±10% NPO 2.5% max
RC3010B6  L 4 x 9 100 ±1% 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5% max
 (Tape and reel packaging information is shown on page 2)
Description
This Resistor/Capacitor terminator network
provides high performance termination.

7 inch 13 inch
Parts/Reel 750 3,000
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part
number, example RC3001B6TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part
number, example RC3001B6TR13
(Bulk packaging is not available)
Direction of Feed
Mechanical Diagrams
1.27mm Pitch L W H P D K Coplanarity
mm 11.43±0.15 3.81±0.15 2.03 max 1.27±0.25 0.76±0.05 1.02±0.25 0.15
RC3002B6
inch .450±.006 .150±.006 .080 max .050±.010 .030±.002 .043±.010 .006
mm 11.43±0.15 5.08±0.15 2.03 max 1.27±0.25 0.76±0.05 1.02±0.25 0.15 RC3005B6
RC3010B6 inch .450±.006 .200±.006 .080 max .050±.010 .030±.002 .040±.010 .006
mm 11.43±0.15 3.81±0.15 2.03 max 1.27±0.25 0.76±0.05 1.02±0.25 0.15 RC3007B6
RC3008B6 inch .450±.006 .150±.006 .080 max .050±.010 .030±.002 .040±.010 .006
1.0mm Pitch L W H P D K Coplanarity
mm 9.64±0.15 3.64±0.15 1.83 max 1.00±0.25 0.64±0.05 0.82±0.25 0.15
RC3002B7
inch .380±.006 .143±.006 .072 max .039±.010 .025±.002 .033±.010 .006